
guimaary of transactions for 
G O ID 

week ending July 3. 1919. 

FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD / 
S E T T L E M E N T FUND,, 
(in thousands of dollars) 

X-160S 
CONFIDENTIAL 

Federal 
Reserve 
Barik of 

Balance 
last 

statement 
June 26, 
1919 

Gold 
with-
drawal s 

' Gold 
de-

posits 

Aggregate 
withdrawals 
transfers 

to Agent's 
Fund 

Aggregate 
deposits & 
transfers 
from 

Agent? s Fund 

T R A N S F E R S 
Settlements from June 27 to 

July 3, 1919, both inclusive 
Balance in 
fund at 
close of 
business 
July 3. 1919 

Federal 
Reserve 
Barik of 

Balance 
last 

statement 
June 26, 
1919 

Gold 
with-
drawal s 

' Gold 
de-

posits 

Aggregate 
withdrawals 
transfers 

to Agent's 
Fund 

Aggregate 
deposits & 
transfers 
from 

Agent? s Fund 
Debit Credit Net 

Debits 
Total : Total : Net 
Debits : Credits : Credits 

Balance in 
fund at 
close of 
business 
July 3. 1919 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francijcc 

32,370 
239,974 
50,226 
20,557 
20,497 
13,953 
92,247 
21,444 
24,430 
36,337 
10,506 

: 29,705 

2,000 
8 

248 

612 

297 
2,000 

10,000 
7,096 

256 
2,000 
299 

1,700 
66 
77 
23 

2,000 

8,000 
2,000 
13,508 
6,248 
5,l6o*> 

8,612/ 
-> 

797 
13.000 

10,000 
7,096 
5,275 

56 
2,000 

2 9 9p 
1,70CT 

66 
77 
23 

5-000 

35,000 
147,150 
15,587 
18,000 
45,000 

57,000/ 

31,032 

12,423 

6,182 
75,ooo 
40,000 
20,000 
48,000 
13,000 
46,010^ 
12,000 
43,000 
9,000 
9,000 
40,000 

24,520 
27,963 

6,955^ 

1,665^ 
2,446V 
5,341 
1,084 
8,8803 

101,109/ 127,883V; 26,774 
387,281/ 362,761z: 
154,250/ 126,287/; 
93,363Y 115,990 : 22,627 
148,150^ l4g,96gz; 818 
35,938^ 28,983 yjZ - , 
l4i,583K 170,218^ 28,635y 

" 
65,365: 60,024 z; 
29,415/ 28,331": 
47,51^7 38,63»4 

28,326^ 
153,304^ 
45,772^ 
48,459 ̂  
10,863-" . 
15,790^ 

/ 105,031 ̂  
24,867^ 
34,020i 
40,073 

: 5,225 
52,823A 

Total : 592,286 5,165 21,592 59,325 31,592 361/192 361,192 78,854 1,324,223/1,324,223 78,854 564,553 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V S A G E NTS' F U N D 
Balance Wi thdrawal s: • Deposits Balance at 

Federal last Gold Gold for trans- through Total Total close of 
Ee serve statement with- deposits fers to transfers with- deposits business 
Agent at June 26, drawal s Bank . from Bank drawal s 

deposits 
July 3, 

1919 1919 
Boston 46,000 3,000 - - 2,000 3,000 2,000 45,000 
New York 100,000 10,000 T - — 10,000 — 90,000 
Philadelphia 62,389 10,000 — - 8,000 10,000 8,000 60,889 
Cleveland 100r000 - 5,000 - 5,000 - 95,000 
Richmond 30,000 2,000 — - 13,500 2,000 13k, 500 41,500 
Atlanta 37,000 2,000 - - 6,000 2,000 6,000 41,000 
Chicago 253,344 3,000 — - 5,160 3,000 5,160 255,504 
St. Louis 50,431 2,000 - - 8,000 2,000 8,000 56,431 
Minneapolis 20,800 ~ - - ; ' — 20,800 
Kansas City 23,360 2,000 - - 2,000 — 21,360 
Dallas 1,684 , 500 - - 500 . 500 500 1,684 
San Francisco 97.29^ - 5,000 11,000 5,000 11,000 103,294 

Total 822,80|-')/ 34,500 - 10,000 54,160 44,500 54,160 832,462 

Summary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through trans-
fers and settlements 

Decrease Increase 

2.044 
96,670 — 

3,550 -

— 24,627 
w 3,818 
- 6,045 
— 17,645 

10,335 , 
- 9,522"/ 
- 3,659 

4,507 

106,771 106,771 
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